R-037-2016 Original: R-700-2013 Contract #: 308-2013

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY	Date:	November 4, 2015	
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER	Project:	Demolition & Football Field Construction	
Page 1 of 2	Location:	ldle Hour Park	
: LAGCO Excavating Inc.	Contract No.	154-2013	
1490 Sunshine Lane Lexington, KY 40505	Original Contract Amt.	\$366,541.00	
Lealington, ICT 40000	Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	\$194,152.00	
	Percent Change - Previous Change Orders		52.97%
	Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	\$560,693.00	
	Change Order No.	2	
You are hereby requested to comply with the follow	wing changes from the contract pla	ns and specification;	
	Change Order		
Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, cha	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price	
1 Remove 10 inches of unsuitable soil		\$920.00	
2 Haul off unsuitable soils		\$3,220.00	
3 Break up exsiting buried asphalt		\$1,800.00	
4 import and place 10" of DGA base		\$12,075.00	
Total decrease	\$0.00	XI	
Total increase		\$18,015.00	
Net Amount of this Change Order	\$18,015.00		
New Contract Amount Including this Chan Order	nge \$578,708.00)	
Percent Change - This Change Order			3.11
Percent Change - All Change Orders			57.88
he time provided for the completion in the contract ar	nd all provisions of the contract v	will apply hereto.	
Recommended by Anthony R. Williams	(Proj. Mngr.) Date_	11/4/15	
accepted by Coun Coun	(Contractor) Date_	11-12-15	
approved by	(Director) Date_/(
Approved by	(Commissioner)		
Approved by		ate 3-MOV-16	

	November 4, 2015	*********
Project:	Demolition & Football Field Construction	
Location:	Idle Hour Park	
Contract No.	154-2013	
Original Contract Amt.	\$366,541.00	
Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	\$194,152.00	
Percent Change - Previous Change Orders		52.97%
	\$560,693.00	
Change Order No.	2	
ng changes from the contract pla	ns and specification;	
hange Order		
ge Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price	
	\$920.00	
	\$3,220.00	
	\$1,800.00	
	\$12,075.00	
\$0.00	NA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	
je \$578 708 00		
Ψ010,100.01		3.119
		57.88%
all provisions of the contract	will apply hereto.	
(Proj. Mngr.) Date	11/4/15	
7		
(Mayor or CAO) Da		
	Location: Contract No. Original Contract Amt. Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders Percent Change - Previous Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order Change Order No. Ing changes from the contract plathange Order ge Decrease in contract price \$0.00 \$18,015.00 ge \$578,708.00 Contractor) Date (Contractor) Date (Commissioner) E	Location: Idle Hour Park Contract No. 154-2013 Original Contract Amt. \$366,541.00 Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders Percent Change - Previous Change Order STOtal Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order Change Order No. 2 Ing changes from the contract plans and specification; hange Order Be Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price \$920.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,8015.00 \$18,015.00 Ball provisions of the contract will apply hereto. (Proj. Mngr.) Date 11/4/15 (Contractor) Date 11/4/15 (Contractor) Date 11/4/15 (Commissioner) Date (Commissioner) (Commissioner) Date (Commissioner) (

	TYNOTON CAVETTE LIBRAN COLINTY	Date:	November 4, 2015	
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 2		Project:	Demolition & Football Field Construction	
		Location:	Idle Hour Park	
o: LAGCO Excavating Inc.		Contract No.	154-2013	
1490 Sunshine Lane Lexington, KY 40505		Original Contract Amt.	\$366,541.00	
		Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	\$194,152.00	
		Percent Change - Previous Change Orders		52.97%
		Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	\$560,693.00	
		Change Order No.	2	
	You are hereby requested to comply with the following	g changes from the contract pla	ns and specification;	
	Current Cha	ange Order		
Item No.	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price	
	Remove 10 inches of unsuitable soil		\$920.00	
	Haul off unsuitable soils		\$3,220.00	
	Break up exsiting buried asphalt		\$1,800.00	
	Import and place 10" of DGA base		\$12,075.00	
	Important place			
	Total decrease	\$0.00		
	Total increase		\$18,015.00	
	Net Amount of this Change Order	\$18,015.00		
	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order	\$578,708.00		
	Percent Change - This Change Order			3.119
	Percent Change - All Change Orders			57.889
The tim	e provided for the completion in the contract and a	all provisions of the contract v	will apply hereto.	
Recom	mended by Anthony R Williams	(Proj. Mngr.) Date_	11/4/15	
	ed by Journ Carry	(Contractor) Date		
	ved by	(Director) Date_/(
	red by Pub Hub	(Commissioner) D		
• •	ved by	(Mayor or CAO) Da	ite	

		Page 2 of 2	
		PROJECT: Idle Hour Park Demolition & Football Field const.	
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE		CONTRACT NO. 154-2013	
		CHANGE ORDER: 002	
1.	Necessity for change:		
2.	•		
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes <u>X</u> No		
	If "Yes", explain.		
4.	4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A		
5.	Has consent of surety been obtained?Yes _X_Not Necessary		
6.	Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?Yes _X_No		
	If "Yes", will the policies be extended?YesNo		
7.	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A		
8.	Effect on contract completion da	Mayor Date	